

**Project:** EAST SIDE SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION - BASIN 18G  
**Location:** BASIN 18G

A/E Firm: WILLADSEN LUND ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 104,550.00	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland	Haarsma Bidder: Construction	Kempf Bidder: Construction, Inc. 5621 W. 9th	Metro Bidder: Construction 27308 Ponderosa
Address: 902 S. CLEVELAND AVENUE	Budget: \$ 275,000.00	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103 Phone No.: 605.338.6950	Letting Date: 02/18/16 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.338.6009	City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.335.7834	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
3	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	230	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 2,783.00
4	230.0100	REMOVE AND REPLACE TOPSOIL	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
7	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TN	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TN	50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
9	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	216	\$ 2.25	\$ 486.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 475.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 475.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 475.20
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
11	730.0303	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00
12	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	320	\$ 1.10	\$ 352.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 352.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 352.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 352.00
13	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX MULCH	TN	1.6	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,760.00
14	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	425	\$ 3.55	\$ 1,508.75	\$ 3.55	\$ 1,508.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 3.58	\$ 1,521.50
15	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	425	\$ 1.10	\$ 467.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 467.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 467.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 467.50
16	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
18	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	181	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 6,968.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,145.00
19	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	132	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 5,214.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,336.00
20	950.0104	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	58	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,900.00
21	950.0204	10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	10	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
22	950.2000	8" SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	371	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,855.00
23	950.2001	10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	10	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00
24	950.3203	10" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
25	950.4004	48" LINED MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 5,045.00	\$ 10,090.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
26	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
27	950.4803	10" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
28	950.5100	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLT DOWN COVER	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
29	950.5310	PLATE	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	950.5320	EXTERNAL MANHOLE SEAL	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
31	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
32	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
33	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	531	\$ 1.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 531.00
34	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	531	\$ 1.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 531.00
35	975.1000	TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION	FT	160	\$ 275.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 54,400.00
36	975.1100	16" STEEL CASING PIPE	FT	160	\$ 49.50	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,640.00
37	975.1200	8" SANITARY SEWER CARRIER PIPE	FT	160	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,960.00
38	975.1300	BORE OBSTRUCTION	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 14,980.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15,400.00
39	975.1400	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	CY	32	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,280.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$138,779.25	Total Bid	\$148,642.95	Total Bid	\$152,044.20	Total Bid	\$159,532.20
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

**Project:** EAST SIDE SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION - BASIN 18G  
**Location:** BASIN 18G

A/E Firm: WILLADSEN LUND ENGINEERING

Bid Estimate: \$ 104,550.00

Bidder: Siteworks, LLC

First Rate

Bidder: Excavate, Inc.  
1509 E. 39th St.

Address: 902 S. CLEVELAND AVENUE

Budget: \$ 275,000.00

Address: 5008 E. 4th Street  
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: N.  
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103  
Phone No.: 605.338.6950

Letting Date: 02/18/16  
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57110  
Phone No.: 605.310.3971

City/State/Zip: 57104  
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 34,988.09	\$ 34,988.09
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	230	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,530.00
4	230.0100	REMOVE AND REPLACE TOPSOIL	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
6	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TN	60	\$ 16.84	\$ 1,010.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TN	50	\$ 16.96	\$ 848.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
9	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	216	\$ 2.10	\$ 453.60	\$ 2.16	\$ 466.56
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 621.00
11	730.0303	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	35	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,890.00
12	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	320	\$ 1.05	\$ 336.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 345.60
13	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX MULCH	TN	1.6	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,728.00
14	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	425	\$ 3.41	\$ 1,449.25	\$ 3.51	\$ 1,491.75
15	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	425	\$ 1.05	\$ 446.25	\$ 1.08	\$ 459.00
16	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
17	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 79.50	\$ 795.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
18	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	181	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,154.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,154.00
19	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	132	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,148.00
20	950.0104	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	58	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,552.00
21	950.0204	10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12-14' DEEP	FT	10	\$ 45.98	\$ 459.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
22	950.2000	8" SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	371	\$ 4.24	\$ 1,573.04	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,597.00
23	950.2001	10" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	10	\$ 4.24	\$ 42.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00
24	950.3203	10" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 208.00
25	950.4004	48" LINED MANHOLE 12-14' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 5,234.00	\$ 10,468.00	\$ 5,494.00	\$ 10,988.00
26	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 83.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 512.00
27	950.4803	10" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 127.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 169.00
28	950.5100	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE MANHOLE FRAME WITH BOLI DOWN COVER	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
29	950.5310	PLATE	EA	2	\$ 656.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 1,510.00
30	950.5320	EXTERNAL MANHOLE SEAL	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00
31	950.5401	MANHOLE MARKER TYPE 1	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
32	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
33	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	531	\$ 1.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 531.00
34	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	531	\$ 1.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 531.00
35	975.1000	TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION	FT	160	\$ 382.00	\$ 61,120.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 54,400.00
36	975.1100	16" STEEL CASING PIPE	FT	160	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,640.00
37	975.1200	8" SANITARY SEWERR CARRIER PIPE	FT	160	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,960.00
38	975.1300	BORE OBSTRUCTION	EA	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	975.1400	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	CY	32	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$162,866.24	Total Bid	\$164,975.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------